

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10768 OF 2025

Usha Sanjeev Dane

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Pune Housing Area And The
Development Board

.....Respondent

Mr. Atharva Date i/by Mr.Tanaji Mhatugade, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayali Apte and Ms. Anjali Maskar, for the
Respondent – MHADA.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 26th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on **23rd September 2025**. Mr. Lad waives notice on behalf of the sole Respondent and seeks time to take instructions and file Affidavit-in-Reply before the next date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioner. Time granted.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)