

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10768 OF 2025

Mrs. Usha Sanjeev Dane.

...Petitioner.

Vs.

Pune Housing Area and the Development
Board.

...Respondent.

Mr. Abheek Mewani i/b. Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte, Advocate for Respondent – MHADA.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK, AND
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : 16th MARCH, 2026

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner requests for adjournment as the Counsel is not available due to some difficulty.
2. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, list the matter on 23rd April, 2026.

[S.M. MODAK, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]