

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10768 OF 2025

Usha Sanjeev DanePETITIONER

V/S

Pune Housing Area And The DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Board

None for Petitioner

Ms. Sayli Apte i/b P. G. Lad for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)